
Mendham Township Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee  
Meeting Agenda 

January 10, 2024 @ 7:30 PM 
 
Location: Emergency Services Building 
1 Cherry Lane, Brookside, NJ 07926 
 
 
Agenda Items: 
 

1. Parks and Recreation Overview 
2. Chair election 
3. Vice chair election 
4. Pickleball Project 
5. Mosle Subcommittee Proposal Review  
6. Programming Update 
7. Soccer Ralston Request 
8. Recreation Advisory Committee Sub Committees  

a. Fundraising Team - This group will work with me in creating a sponsorship 
brochure that will include all of our events and opportunities to have items 
either donated for the event or a financial contribution. This team would then be 
tasked with finding one sponsor for each of the events and donations where 
possible.  
 

b. Publicity Team - This group will work on the spreading of word about the various 
programs and events. They will post on Facebook Mendham Groups, share with 
their neighborhood networks and friends, and also share with local school 
groups and day cares. I will continue to manage the Recreation email list and 
facebook and work with Wendy, but they will be focused on the external 
communications.  Additionally, where necessary, they will assist in placing 
signage around town.  

 
c. Sports Team - This will be a group that discusses any field issues that may arise 

and review use applications when there are items in question. 
 

d. Tabling/Event Team - This team will work with me to develop activities at the 
different events at recreation tables. I have no problem with taking the lead, but 
they will be responsible for ensuring the table is accurately staffed and recruiting 
additional volunteers as needed.  

 
 
 
 



Future Dates: 
Committee Meetings 

• Wednesday, March 6 
• Wednesday, May 1 
• Wednesday, July 17* 
• Wednesday, September 4 
• Wednesday, November 6 

Events Calendar  
• Friday, February 9 - Valentine's Day Stroll  
• Friday, May 10 - Movie (& Meadowood Hike)  
• Thursday, May 24 - Kick off to Summer Party @ Beach  
• Thursday, June 13 – Pride Event  
• Saturday, June 15 - Patriot's Race  
• Friday, June 28 - Fireworks  
• Wednesday, July 17 - Beach Bash  
• Wednesday, August 14 - National Night Out   
• Tuesday, September 3 - Movie (End of Summer celebration)   
• Sunday, September 8 - Kids Triathlon  
• Tuesday, September 17 - Fall Concert  
• Friday, October 18 - Haunted Hike  
• Sunday, October 27 - Halloween Party  
• Sunday, December 8 – Tree Lighting and Pictures with Santa  
• Thursday, December 26 - Menorah Lighting  

 


